Da
ta
 S
he
et
 |
Ve
rs

Version 04.00, February 2017
 Rohde & Schwarz R&S®AFQ100A/ R&S®AFQ100B I/Q Modulation Generator 11
Ordering information
Designation Type Order No.
I/Q Modulation Generator 5 R&S®AFQ100A 1401.3003.02
UWB Signal and I/Q Modulation Generator 6 R&S®AFQ100B 1410.9000.02
Including power cable, Quick Start Guide and CD-ROM (with operating and service manual)
Options
Baseband hardware
Waveform Memory 256 Msample 7 R&S®AFQ-B10 1401.5106.02
Waveform Memory 1 Gsample R&S®AFQ-B11 1401.5206.02
Waveform Memory 512 Msample 8 R&S®AFQ-B12 1411.0007.02
Digital I/Q Output R&S®AFQ-B18 1401.5306.02
Baseband software
Bit Error Ratio Tester R&S®AFQ-K80 1401.5006.02
Digital standards using R&S®WinIQSIM2™ PC software
GSM/EDGE R&S®AFQ-K240 1401.6302.02
EDGE Evolution R&S®AFQ-K241 1401.6102.02
3GPP FDD R&S®AFQ-K242 1401.6354.02
3GPP FDD Enhanced MS/BS Tests, incl. HSDPA R&S®AFQ-K243 1401.6402.02
GPS 1 Satellite R&S®AFQ-K244 1401.6454.02
HSUPA R&S®AFQ-K245 1401.6504.02
CDMA2000® incl. 1xEV-DV R&S®AFQ-K246 1401.6554.02
1xEV-DO Rev. A R&S®AFQ-K247 1401.5958.02
IEEE 802.11 (a/b/g) R&S®AFQ-K248 1401.6602.02
IEEE 802.16 R&S®AFQ-K249 1401.6654.02
TD-SCDMA R&S®AFQ-K250 1401.6702.02
TD-SCDMA Enhanced  R&S®AFQ-K251 1401.6754.02
DVB-H R&S®AFQ-K252 1401.5858.02
DAB/T-DMB R&S®AFQ-K253 1401.6054.02
IEEE 802.11 a/b/g/n/j/p R&S®AFQ-K254 1401.5806.02
EUTRA/LTE R&S®AFQ-K255 1401.5906.02
HSPA+ R&S®AFQ-K259 1401.5658.02
Bluetooth R&S®AFQ-K260 1401.5758.02
Multicarrier CW Signal Generation R&S®AFQ-K261 1401.6802.02
Additive White Gaussian Noise R&S®AFQ-K262 1401.6854.02
ECMA-368 (UWB) 8 R&S®AFQ-K264 1410.8504.02
GALILEO 1 Satellite R&S®AFQ-K266 1415.0330.02
TETRA Release 2 R&S®AFQ-K268 1401.6202.01
EUTRA/LTE Release 9 and enhanced features R&S®AFQ-K284 1415.0253.02
EUTRA/LTE Release 10 (LTE-Advanced) R&S®AFQ-K285 1415.0276.02
IEEE 802.11ac R&S®AFQ-K286 1415.0299.02
1xEVDO Rev B R&S®AFQ-K287 1415.0353.02
GLONASS 1 Satellite R&S®AFQ-K294 1415.0318.02
BeiDou, 1 Sat R&S®AFQ-K407 1410.8556.02
LTE Release 11 and enhanced features R&S®AFQ-K412 1410.8604.02
LTE Release 12 R&S®AFQ-K413 1424.1171.02
Digital standards using an external PC software or waveforms
Pulse Sequencer R&S®AFQ-K6 1401.5606.02
Playback of XM Radio™ waveforms R&S®AFQ-K256 1401.6002.02
Playback of HD Radio™ waveforms R&S®AFQ-K352 1401.6154.02
5  The base unit must be ordered together with an R&S®AFQ-B10 or R&S®AFQ-B11 option.
6  The base unit must be ordered together with an R&S®AFQ-B11 or R&S®AFQ-B12 option.
7  Only for the R&S®AFQ100A.
8  Only for the R&S®AFQ100B.